## **Marion County Board of Education**

December 14, 2023



Personnel Actions for the December 14, 2023 Board Meeting –

## Certified

- Acknowledgement of leave of absence for Abby Smith for November 8, 2023.
- Appointment of Sandra Abell as a homebound instructor for a student at Marion County Middle School at regular hourly wage and current rate per mile to and from the residence of the student, effective November 9, 2023.
- Appointment of Kevin Wheeler as a homebound instructor for a student at Marion County Middle School at regular hourly wage and current rate per mile to and from the residence of the student, effective November 14, 2023.
- Appointment of Carol Stayton as a homebound instructor for a student at Marion County High School at regular hourly wage and current rate per mile to and from the residence of the student, effective November 15, 2023.
- Appointment of Rebecca Wood as a homebound instructor for a student at Marion County Middle School at regular hourly wage and current rate per mile to and from the residence of the student, effective November 14, 2023.
- Appointment of Sandra Abell as a homebound instructor for a student at Marion County Middle School at regular hourly wage and current rate per mile to and from the residence of the student, effective December 1, 2023.
- Appointment of Janie Timmons as an ECE teacher for Marion County Public Schools, effective November 20, 2023.
- Transfer of Michael Carey from a teacher at Calvary Elementary School to a teacher at Marion County Knight Academy and Marion County Middle School for the 2023-24 school year, effective November 27, 2023.
- Acknowledgement of an extension of leave of absence for Ashley Thomas from November 20, 2023 to December 15, 2023.
- Acknowledgement of leave of absence for Sterling Newton from January 1, 2024 to February 23, 2024.
- Appointment of Tara Wade as a homebound instructor for a student at Marion County High School at regular hourly wage and current rate per mile to and from the residence of the student, effective December 5, 2023

- Appointment of the following individuals for certified Extended School Services at West Marion Elementary School for the 2023-24 school year: Annette Jones
- Appointment of the following individuals for certified Extended School Services at
   Lebanon Elementary School for the 2023-24 school year: Elizabeth Buckman, Samantha Ingemanson, Lena Murphy, and Abby Smith
- Approval of the following individuals as emergency certified substitute teachers for the 2023-24 school year: Derek Howard, Tina Mattingly, Margaret Osborne and Janie Timmons

## Classified

- Appointment of Arthur Carter as boys' track coach for Marion County Public Schools, effective November 9, 2023.
- Appointment of Arthur Carter as head wrestling coach for Marion County Public Schools, effective November 9, 2023.
- Acknowledgement of an intermittent leave of absence for Jimmy Spalding from October 10, 2023 to December 15, 2023.
- Appointment of Terri Blanford as an instructional assistant at West Marion Elementary School, effective November 15, 2023.
- Termination of Valis Mudd as an instructional assistant at Marion County High School, effective November 13, 2023.
- Acknowledgement of an extension of leave of absence for Ruby Ballard from November 14, 2023 to December 15, 2023.
- Acceptance of Katrinka Purdom's resignation as a custodian at Marion County Middle School, effective November 17, 2023.
- Appointment of Justin Thompson as an assistant boys' basketball coach for Marion County Middle School, effective November 17, 2023.
- Appointment of Margaret Simpson as a cook/baker for Marion County Public Schools, effective November 27, 2023.
- Appointment of Sharon Bach as girls' track coach for Marion County Public Schools, effective November 9, 2023.
- Appointment of Sandra Jones as girls' assistant track coach for Marion County Public Schools, effective November 30, 2023.
- Appointment of Alicia Coulter as a custodian at Marion County Middle School, effective December 4, 2023.
- Appointment of William Raley as a custodian at Lebanon Elementary School, effective December 5, 2023.
- Appointment of Leslie Day as an instructional assistant for Marion County Public Schools, effective December 11, 2023.
- Acknowledgement of leave of absence for Louise Deep from December 4, 2023 to December 31, 2023.

- Acknowledgement of an intermittent leave of absence for Cindy Mills from December 5, 2023 to March 12, 2024.
- Termination of Alyssa Smothers as a cook/baker for Marion County Public Schools, effective December 7, 2023.
- Acceptance of Shannon Reid's resignation as Community Work Transition Program Director at Marion County High School, effective December 8, 2023.
- Acceptance of Leann Esteves' resignation as a part-time instructional assistant at Lebanon Elementary School, effective December 25, 2023.
- Approval of the following individuals as substitute instructional assistants for the 2023-24 school year: Casey Spalding
- Appointment of the following as student bus driver assistants for the 2023-24 school year: Terrance Flowers, and Daisey Franks
- Approval of the following individuals as substitute cook/bakers for the 2023-24 school year: Alyssa Price
- Appointment of the following individuals for classified Extended School Services at Lebanon Elementary School for the 2023-24 school year: Elaine Abell and Morgan Tungate